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Sunday Oct 20, 2019

WELCOME

WE'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 10AM
Café opens at 9:30am / Prayer time: 9:30am in the Board Room

TODAY
Sermon—Pastor Chris— “Lower is Higher” - Matthew 20:20 -28, pg 987

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING ® 1
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs murens
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Upstairs (Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)
Jr High Class (grades 6-8) Fellowship room

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today! Meet us at the HUB...

- e if you're new today...we have a gift for you!
HU e if you have questions about what'’s
happening at Meadow Brook

THIS WEEK...

Mon 10am -3pm | Sewing for a Cause—bring a lunch (Café)
Tues 9am & 6:45pm | Precept Study—Ephesians

Tues 7pm | BOE Meeting

Tues 7pm | MB Kids Club
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Tues 7pm | Women'’s study “The Upside-down Kingdom” prayer room
Tues 7pm | Basic Bible Study with Jason Fiss in Boardroom

Thurs 7pm | Men’s Study| with Mike Nichols in prayer room

Thurs 7pm | MB Youth

Sat 9am | Leadership Retreat

COMING UP...

Oct 27 | Open House Worship & Prayer
Oct 6, 13, 20, 27 | Pathway Class | Fellowship Room
Oct 37 | Light the Night

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain,
Judy Bartel, Lynn Dunn

Church Families:

Maurice & Sara, Mila Copeland

Karen Collard

Multiply worker — Edd & Ingrid Russell (Thailand)
Pray for: Work among the Thai and Khmu peoples in Nong Khai. Future lead-
ers to be equipped for church planting and community development

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for the new gathering that started in
Bannanang that people would receive the gospel. Pray for the leaders that
have been trained.

Daily Prayer: Tues—Thurs 8-9am in the Sanctuary

CONTACT INFORMATION

Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca
Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca
Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605
Have Questions about Sermons? Email us your questions
questions@meadowbrook.ca
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